reporting period. None of the Directors, Supervisors and chief executive or their spouse or children under the age of 18 is holding
any option to subscribe shares, underlying shares or debentures of the Company, or has exercised any such option.

Save as disclosed above, no arrangement has been entered into between the Company or its holding company or its subsidiaries
during any time in the reporting period, which will allow the Directors, Supervisors and chief executive of the Company to be
benefited by acquiring the shares, underlying shares or debentures of the Company or other body corporates.

48 Zijin Mining Group Company Limited  Annual Report 2017

Report of the Directors (continued)
(English translation is for reference only. If there is any discrepancy, Chinese version will prevail.)

SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDERS

CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

Changes in ordinary shares

1. Table on changes in ordinary shares

Unit: Share

Before the change Movement (+, -) After the change

Number
of shares Proportion (%)

Additional
A Shares

issued Bonus shares

Conversion of
capital reserve

to share capital Others Subtotal
Number

of shares Proportion (%)

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium 0 0 +1,490,475,241 0 0 0 +1,490,475,241 1,490,475,241 6.47%
1. Shareholding of state-owned
  entities 0 0 +905,723,471 0 0 0 +905,723,471 +905,723,471 3.93%
2. Shareholding of other domestic
  investors 0 0 +584,751,770 0 0 0 +584,751,770 +584,751,770 2.54%
 In which: Shareholding of non-
  state owned domestic entities 0 0 +584,751,770 0 0 0 +584,751,770 +584,751,770 2.54%
 Shareholding of domestic natural
  persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares not subject to trading moratorium 21,540,743,650 100% 0 0 0 0 0 21,540,743,650 93.53%
1. Renminbi-denominated ordinary
  shares 15,803,803,650 73.37% 0 0 0 0 0 15,803,803,650 68.62%
2. Overseas-listed foreign invested
  shares 5,736,940,000 26.63% 0 0 0 0 0 5,736,940,000 24.91%

III. Total number of ordinary shares 21,540,743,650 100% +1,490,475,241 0 0 0 +1,490,475,241 23,031,218,891 100%

2. Details of changes in ordinary shares

Pursuant to the approval document issued by the CSRC (Zhengjian Xuke [2017] No. 289), the Company completed the
non-public issuance of 1,490,475,241 Renminbi-denominated ordinary A Shares on 7 June 2017. Registration and custody
formalities relating to the additional A Shares issued were completed at China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation
Limited (Shanghai Branch) on 7 June 2017. For details, please refer to the announcement in relation to the issuance results
of non-public issuance of A Shares and changes in share capital of the Company dated 8 June 2017 disclosed on HKEXnews